As well, there will be an option 
for a terrace on the third floor for the occupants of the office tower. The plans for the 
development of the Building will incorporate many environmentally responsible and sustainable 
features and will pursue "LEED Certification". 

A minimum of three hundred and twenty-five (325) parking spaces will be provided in 
the parking garage. The loading area will include a total of nine (9) loading facilities. Included 
among the loading facilities will be two (2) fifty-five foot (55 ft.) loading berths, four (4) thirty 
foot (30ft.) loading berths and three (3) twenty foot (20ft.) loading spaces.